Statistical Tables - 2018 - 2019

Selected telecommunications indicators — All ECTEL Member States

Provider Revenues (EC$M)
Investment (EC$M)
Employment

Fixed line Penetration
Mobile penetration

Fixed broadband penetration

Mobile broadband
penetration

Local fixed traffic (million
minutes)

Local mobile traffic (million
minutes)

International incoming
traffic (million minutes)

International outgoing
traffic (million minutes)

Source: ECTEL/operators

Selected telecommunications indicators - Dominica

Provider Revenues (EC$M)
Investment (EC$M)
Employment

Fixed line penetration
Mobile penetration

Fixed broadband penetration

Mobile broadband
penetration

Local fixed traffic (million
minutes)

Local mobile traffic (million
minutes)

International incoming
traffic (million minutes)

International outgoing
traffic (million minutes)

Source: ECTEL/operators

2015
$780
$155
945

22.9%
111.7%

19.0%

40.2%

395

596

188

82

2015

$108
$46
160
22%
112%
21.9%

44.3%

16

158

22

13

2016
$802
$104

1,006

22.5%

108.6%

19.3%

44.6%

376

497

61

83

2016
$122
$13
178
22%
108%
23.3%

41.9%

14

103

18

14

2017
$724
$100
857
21.6%
107.1%
20.7%

57.1%

319

452

45

61

2017

$100
$16
155
18%
105%
21.4%

41.3%

13

94

11

2018
$690
$136
806
20.3%
107.9%
19.4%

n/a

333

466

46

61

2018
$85
$20
141
4%

105%

7.5%

n/a

12

89

13

2019
$642
$234
740
18.8%
95.9%
20.0%

50.8%

308

450

37

49

2019
$93
$123
169
7%
104%
20.3%

39.5%

10

103

10



Selected telecommunications indicators - Grenada

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Provider Revenues (EC$M) $177 $174 $150 $166 $160
Investment (EC$M) $29 $18 $20 $17 $16
Employment 163 189 141 113 105
Fixed line penetration 25% 24% 23% 28% 22%
Mobile penetration 110% 108% 102% 105% 104%
Fixed broadband penetration | 18.2% 18.9% 23.0% 24.2% 28.3%
2l OIS L L 28.1% | 323% @ 86.7% n/a 54.1%
penetration

Lo_cal fixed traffic (million 172 166 134 150 211
minutes)

Lo_cal mobile traffic (million 141 126 116 124 133
minutes)

International incoming

traffic (million minutes) 64 2 8 10 4
International outgoing 16 16 10 8 9

traffic (million minutes)
Source: ECTEL/operators

Selected telecommunications indicators — St. Kitts and Nevis

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Provider Revenues (EC$M) $134 $140 $134 $132 $122
Investment (EC$M) $25 $27 $14 $25 $13
Employment 125 133 136 143 150
Fixed line penetration 41% 36% 36% 32% 33%
Mobile penetration 152% 159% 159% 147% 133%

Fixed broadband penetration 34.1% 29.4% 31.2% 31.7% 41.6%
Mobile broadband penetration | 82.1% 89.4% 75.0% n/a 57.6%
Local fixed traffic (million

minutes)

Lo_cal mobile traffic (million 44 . 35 35 s
minutes)

International incoming traffic

(million minutes) 18 7 6 6 4
International outgoing traffic 17 5 - » »

(million minutes)
Source: ECTEL/operators



Selected telecommunications indicators — Saint Lucia

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Provider Revenue (EC$M) $223 $233 $216 $189 $147
Investment (EC$M) $30 $28 $31 $49 $70
Employment 354 311 264 221 168
Fixed line penetration 20% 20% 20% 21% 19%
Mobile penetration 109% 101% 100% 104% 83%
Fixed broadband penetration 16.5% 17.1% 18.1% 18.1% 8.8%
Mobile broadband penetration | 36.0% 39.6% 45.8% n/a 50.0%
Lo_cal fixed traffic (million 135 131 130 131 49
minutes)

Lo_cal mobile traffic (million 150 142 147 147 78
minutes)

International incoming traffic 35 9 7 5 5

(million minutes)

Int_eI:natlopaI outgoing traffic 24 19 17 18 8
(million minutes)

Source: ECTEL/operators

Selected telecommunications indicators — St. Vincent and the Grenadines

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Revenues (EC$M) $223 $233 $216 $189 $120
Investment (EC$M) $30 $28 $31 $49 $13
Employment 354 311 264 221 148
Fixed line penetration 20% 20% 20% 21% 16%
Mobile penetration 109% 101% 100% 104% 87%

Fixed broadband penetration | 16.5% 17.1% 18.1% 18.1% 19.6%
Mobile broadband

. 36.0% 39.6% 45.8% n/a 53.3%
penetration
Lo_cal fixed traffic (million 135 131 130 131 71
minutes)
Lo_cal mobile traffic (million 150 142 147 147 101
minutes)
International incoming
traffic (million minutes) 35 o ¢ > 7
International outgoing 24 19 17 18 11

traffic (million minutes)
Source: ECTEL/operator

Note: n/a — Not available



	Statistical Tables – 2018 – 2019

