Statistical Tables - 2018 - 2019

Selected telecommunications indicators – All ECTEL Member States

	2015	2016	<i>2017</i>	2018	2019
Provider Revenues (EC\$M)	\$780	\$802	\$724	\$690	\$642
Investment (EC\$M)	\$155	\$104	\$100	\$136	\$234
Employment	945	1,006	857	806	740
Fixed line Penetration	22.9%	22.5%	21.6%	20.3%	18.8%
Mobile penetration	111.7%	108.6%	107.1%	107.9%	95.9%
Fixed broadband penetration	19.0%	19.3%	20.7%	19.4%	20.0%
Mobile broadband penetration	40.2%	44.6%	57.1%	n/a	50.8%
Local fixed traffic (million minutes)	395	376	319	333	308
Local mobile traffic (million minutes)	596	497	452	466	450
International incoming traffic (million minutes)	188	61	45	46	37
International outgoing traffic (million minutes)	82	83	61	61	49

Source: ECTEL/operators

Selected telecommunications indicators - Dominica

	2015	2016	<i>2017</i>	2018	2019
Provider Revenues (EC\$M)	\$108	\$122	\$100	\$85	\$93
Investment (EC\$M)	\$46	\$13	\$16	\$20	\$123
Employment	160	178	155	141	169
Fixed line penetration	22%	22%	18%	4%	7%
Mobile penetration	112%	108%	105%	105%	104%
Fixed broadband penetration	21.9%	23.3%	21.4%	7.5%	20.3%
Mobile broadband penetration	44.3%	41.9%	41.3%	n/a	39.5%
Local fixed traffic (million minutes)	16	14	13	12	10
Local mobile traffic (million minutes)	158	103	94	89	103
International incoming traffic (million minutes)	22	18	9	8	8
International outgoing traffic (million minutes)	13	14	11	13	10

Source: ECTEL/operators

Selected telecommunications indicators - Grenada

	2015	2016	<i>2017</i>	2018	2019
Provider Revenues (EC\$M)	\$177	\$174	\$150	\$166	\$160
Investment (EC\$M)	\$29	\$18	\$20	\$17	\$16
Employment	163	189	141	113	105
Fixed line penetration	25%	24%	23%	28%	22%
Mobile penetration	110%	108%	102%	105%	104%
Fixed broadband penetration	18.2%	18.9%	23.0%	24.2%	28.3%
Mobile broadband penetration	28.1%	32.3%	86.7%	n/a	54.1%
Local fixed traffic (million minutes)	172	166	134	150	211
Local mobile traffic (million minutes)	141	126	116	124	133
International incoming traffic (million minutes)	64	9	8	10	4
International outgoing traffic (million minutes)	16	16	10	8	9

Source: ECTEL/operators

Selected telecommunications indicators – St. Kitts and Nevis

	<i>2015</i>	2016	<i>2017</i>	2018	2019
Provider Revenues (EC\$M)	\$134	\$140	\$134	\$132	\$122
Investment (EC\$M)	\$25	\$27	\$14	\$25	\$13
Employment	125	133	136	143	150
Fixed line penetration	41%	36%	36%	32%	33%
Mobile penetration	152%	159%	159%	147%	133%
Fixed broadband penetration	34.1%	29.4%	31.2%	31.7%	41.6%
Mobile broadband penetration	82.1%	89.4%	75.0%	n/a	57.6%
Local fixed traffic (million minutes)	45	43	21	20	18
Local mobile traffic (million minutes)	44	42	35	35	35
International incoming traffic (million minutes)	18	7	6	6	4
International outgoing traffic (million minutes)	17	20	12	12	11

Source: ECTEL/operators

Selected telecommunications indicators – Saint Lucia

	2015	2016	<i>2017</i>	2018	2019
Provider Revenue (EC\$M)	\$223	\$233	\$216	\$189	\$147
Investment (EC\$M)	\$30	\$28	\$31	\$49	\$70
Employment	354	311	264	221	168
Fixed line penetration	20%	20%	20%	21%	19%
Mobile penetration	109%	101%	100%	104%	83%
Fixed broadband penetration	16.5%	17.1%	18.1%	18.1%	8.8%
Mobile broadband penetration	36.0%	39.6%	45.8%	n/a	50.0%
Local fixed traffic (million minutes)	135	131	130	131	49
Local mobile traffic (million minutes)	150	142	147	147	78
International incoming traffic (million minutes)	35	9	7	5	5
International outgoing traffic (million minutes)	24	19	17	18	8

Source: ECTEL/operators

Selected telecommunications indicators – St. Vincent and the Grenadines

	2015	2016	<i>2017</i>	2018	2019
Revenues (EC\$M)	\$223	\$233	\$216	\$189	\$120
Investment (EC\$M)	\$30	\$28	\$31	\$49	\$13
Employment	354	311	264	221	148
Fixed line penetration	20%	20%	20%	21%	16%
Mobile penetration	109%	101%	100%	104%	87%
Fixed broadband penetration	16.5%	17.1%	18.1%	18.1%	19.6%
Mobile broadband penetration	36.0%	39.6%	45.8%	n/a	53.3%
Local fixed traffic (million minutes)	135	131	130	131	21
Local mobile traffic (million minutes)	150	142	147	147	101
International incoming traffic (million minutes)	35	9	7	5	17
International outgoing traffic (million minutes)	24	19	17	18	11

Source: ECTEL/operator

Note: n/a - Not available